Business - Trash Rates (Black Container)

Proposer Name: WARE DISPOSAL INC. Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Business Collection Services (Three-Container)

Note: The following rates apply to Business Customers. The Minimum Default Collection Service rate includes a minimum base rate for Refuse, Organic Waste, and Recyclables Collection Services. The minimum base rate for Refuse includes the equivalent of 64 gallons of weekly Organic Waste and 96 gallons of weekly Recycling Collection Service per Customer, both at no additional charge.

Recycling rates shall be no more than half of the Refuse rates and Organic Waste rates shall be no greater than the Refuse rates.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart	1	
	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	\$124.00
64-Gallon Cart	1	\$21.00
	2	
	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
96-Gallon Cart	1	
	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	\$162.70
1 CY Dumpster	1	\$45.00
1 O 1 Dumpster	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	•
1.5 CY Dumpster	1	\$48.00
	2	\$96.00
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	

2 CY Dumpster	1	
	2	\$104.00
	3	\$156.00
	4	\$208.00
	5	
	6	\$312.00
	7	\$364.00
3 CY Dumpster	1 1	\$92.00
3 C i Dumpster	2	\$184.00
	3	\$276.00
	4	\$300.00
	5	\$460.00
	6	\$552.00
	7	\$644.00
4 CY Dumpster	1	\$148.00
•	2	\$296.00
	3	\$444.00
	4	\$592.00
	5	
	6	
	7	\$1,036.00
6 CY Dumpster	1	\$188.00
	2	\$376.00
	3 4	\$564.00 \$752.00
	5	
	6	
	7	\$1,316.00
		ψ1,010.00
8 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1	\$115.00
	2	\$230.00
	3	\$345.00
	4	\$460.00
	5	
	6	
	7	\$805.00
Compactor	1	\$119.00
	2	\$238.00
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	\$714.00
	7	\$833.00

Discounted Rates for Customers with Waivers and Exemptions

Customer Scenarios	Monthly Rate
Customer that Self-Hauls Refuse, Recyclables and Organic Waste.	\$0.00 for Solid Waste Collection Services
Customer that Self-Hauls Refuse only (Customer still needs to subscribe to Organic Waste and Recyclables Collection).	\$0.00 for Refuse
Customer that Self-Hauls Organic Waste and has an Organic Waste waiver/exemption (Customer still needs to subscribe to Refuse and Recyclables Collection).	The Monthly Rate to Customer should be \$0.00 for Organic Waste. For Refuse, all monthly rates should be discounted by \$25.00 of the Solid Waste Collection Service Rates.

Business - Recycling Rates (Blue Container)

Proposer Name: **WARE DISPOSAL INC.** Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Additional Containers for Recyclables

Note: The following rates apply to Business Customers. These are the rates that are requested in addition to the Minimum Default Collection Service. Recycling rates should be no more than half of the Refuse rates. The Minimum Default Collection Service includes the equivalent of 96 gallons of weekly Recycling Collection Service per Customer at no additional charge.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart	1	\$6.00
	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	\$62.00
64-Gallon Cart	1	\$ 10.50
	2	
	3	\$ 31.50
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
96-Gallon Cart	1	\$16.50
96-Gallon Cart	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	•
	7	
1 CY Dumpster	1	
	2	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
1.5 CY Dumpster	1	
·	2	\$48.00
	3	\$72.00
	4	\$96.00
	5	
	6	\$144.00
	7	\$168.00

2 CY Dumpster	1	•
	2	\$52.00
	3	\$78.00
	4	\$104.00
	5	\$130.00
	6	\$156.00
	7	\$182.00
		£4C.00
3 CY Dumpster	1	\$46.00
	2	\$92.00
	3	\$138.00
	4	\$150.00
	5	\$230.00
	6	
	7	\$322.00
4 CY Dumpster	1	\$74.00
·	2	\$148.00
ľ	3	\$222.00
ľ	4	\$296.00
ľ	5	\$370.00
ľ	6	
	7	\$518.00
6 CY Dumpster	1	\$94.00
6 Cf Dumpster	2	\$188.00
ľ	3	
ľ	4	\$376.00
ľ	5	
ľ	6	\$564.00
ľ	7	\$658.00
8 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1	\$57.50
	2	
	3	
	4	\$230.00
ļ	5	
	6	
	7	\$402.50
Compactor	1	\$59.50
	2	\$119.00
ŀ	3	\$178.50
ŀ	4	\$238.00
ŀ		
ŀ	6	
ŀ	7	\$416.50
Downsont Ball Offs and Compacts		compactors are pull rates only: total cost will be

Business -Organic Waste Rates (Green Container)

Proposer Name: **WARE DISPOSAL INC.** Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Additional Containers for Organic Waste

Note: The following rates apply to Business Customers. These are the rates that are requested in addition to the Minimum Default Collection Service. Organic Waste rates shall be no greater than the Refuse rates. The Minimum Default Collection Service includes the equivalent of 64 gallons of weekly Organic Waste Collection Service per Customer at no additional charge.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart	1	\$12.00
	2	
	3	
	Ę	
	6	
	7	\$124.00
64-Gallon Cart	1	
	2	2 \$ 32.00
	3	63.00
	4	\$ 80.00
	5	\$ 99.00
	6	
	7	\$ 125.00
96-Gallon Cart	1	\$29.70
oo canon can	2	·
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
1 CY Dumpster	1	\$40.50
Ci Duilipstei	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	7	
1.5 CY Dumpster	1	
	2	\$86.40
	3	
	4	
	Ę	
	6	
	7	\$302.40

2 CY Dumpster	1	\$46.80
	2	\$93.60
	3	\$140.40
	4	\$187.20
	5	\$234.00
	6	\$280.80
	7	\$327.60
3 CY Dumpster	1	\$55.80
	2	\$111.60
	3	\$167.40
	4	\$223.20
	5	\$279.00
	6	\$334.80
	7	\$390.60
8 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1	\$103.50
	2	\$207.00
	3	\$310.50
	4	\$414.00
	5	\$517.50
	6	\$621.00
	7	\$724.50
Compactor	1	\$107.10
	2	\$214.20
	3	\$321.30
	4	\$428.40
	5	\$535.50
	6	\$642.60
	7	\$749.70

Multifamily - Trash Rates (Black Container)

Proposer Name: **WARE DISPOSAL INC.** Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Multifamily Collection Services (Three-Container)

Note: The following rates apply to Multifamily Customers. The Minimum Default Collection Service rate includes a minimum base rate for Refuse, Organic Waste, and Recyclables Collection Services. The minimum base rate for Refuse includes the equivalent of 64 gallons of weekly Organic Waste and 96 gallons of weekly Recycling Collection Service per Customer, both at no additional charge.

Recycling rates shall be no more than half of the Refuse rates and Organic Waste rates shall be no greater than the Refuse rates.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart		1 \$12.00
		2 \$22.00
		3 \$32.00
		4 \$42.00
		5 \$70.00
		6 \$108.00
		7 \$124.00
64-Gallon Cart		1 \$21.00
		\$32.00
		\$63.00
		\$80.00
		\$99.00
		8115.00
		\$125.00
96-Gallon Cart		1 \$33.00
		2 \$62.70
		3 \$82.70
		4 \$100.70
		5 \$118.70
		6 \$137.70
		7 \$162.70
4.07 D		1 \$45.00
1 CY Dumpster		1 \$45.00 2 \$90.00
		3 \$135.00
		4 \$180.00
		5 \$225.00
		6 \$270.00
		7 \$315.00
1.5 CY Dumpster		1 \$48.00
		2 \$96.00
		3 \$144.00
		4 \$192.00
		5 \$240.00
		6 \$288.00
		7 \$336.00

		(FO 00)
2 CY Dumpster	1	•
	2	\$104.00
	3	\$156.00
	4	\$208.00
	5	\$260.00
	6	\$312.00
	7	\$364.00
3 CY Dumpster	1	\$92.00
	2	\$184.00
	3	\$276.00
	4	\$300.00
	5	\$460.00
	6	\$552.00
	7	\$644.00
4 CY Dumpster	1	\$148.00
•	2	\$296.00
	3	
	4	\$592.00
	5	\$740.00
	6	\$888.00
	7	\$1,036.00
6 CY Dumpster	1 1	\$188.00
6 C i Dumpster	2	\$376.00
	3	
	4	\$752.00
	5	\$940.00
	6	\$1,128.00
	7	\$1,128.00
8 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1 2	\$115.00 \$230.00
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6 7	\$690.00 \$805.00
	·	\$555.55
Compactor	1	\$119.00
	2	\$238.00
	3	
	4	\$476.00
	5	\$595.00
	6	
	7	\$833.00

Discounted Rates for Customers with Waivers and Exemptions

Customer Scenarios	Monthly Rate
Customer that Self-Hauls Refuse, Recyclables and Organic Waste.	\$0.00 for Solid Waste Collection Services
Customer that Self-Hauls Refuse only (Customer still needs to subscribe to Organic Waste and Recyclables Collection)	\$0.00 for Refuse
Customer that Self-Hauls Organic Waste and has an Organic Waste waiver/exemption (Customer still needs to subscribe to Refuse and Recyclables Collection).	The Monthly Rate to Customer should be \$0.00 for Organic Waste. For Refuse, all monthly rates should be discounted by \$25.00 of the Solid Waste Collection Service Rates.

Multifamily - Recycling Rates (Blue Container)

Proposer Name: **WARE DISPOSAL INC.** Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Additional Containers for Recyclables

Note: The following rates apply to Multifamily Customers. These are the rates that are requested in addition to the Minimum Default Collection Service. Recycling rates shall be no more than half of the Refuse rates. The Minimum Default Collection Service includes the equivalent of 96 gallons of weekly Recycling Collection Service per Customer at no additional charge.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart		1 \$6.00
		\$11.00
		\$16.00
		\$21.00
		5 \$35.00
		6 \$54.00
		\$62.00
64-Gallon Cart		1 \$ 10.50
		2 \$ 16.00
	;	3 \$ 31.50
		4 \$ 40.00
		5 \$ 49.50
		57.50
		7 \$ 62.50
96-Gallon Cart		1 \$16.50
		2 \$31.35
		3 \$41.35
	4	\$50.35
		5 \$59.35
		\$68.85
		7 \$81.35
1 CY Dumpster		1 \$22.50
1 O 1 Dumpster		2 \$45.00
		3 \$67.50
		4 \$90.00
		5 \$112.50
		\$135.00
		7 \$157.50
4.5.0V Dumo - 4		4
1.5 CY Dumpster	<u> </u>	1 \$24.00 2 \$48.00
		2 \$48.00 3 \$72.00
		\$72.00 4 \$96.00
		5 \$120.00
		5 \$120.00 6 \$144.00
	<u> </u>	7 \$168.00

2 CY Dumpster	1	•
	2	\$52.00
	3	\$78.00
	4	\$104.00
	5	\$130.00
	6	\$156.00
	7	\$182.00
		£4C.00
3 CY Dumpster	1	\$46.00
	2	\$92.00
	3	\$138.00
	4	\$150.00
	5	\$230.00
	6	
	7	\$322.00
4 CY Dumpster	1	\$74.00
·	2	\$148.00
ľ	3	\$222.00
ľ	4	\$296.00
ľ	5	\$370.00
ľ	6	
	7	\$518.00
6 CY Dumpster	1	\$94.00
6 Cf Dumpster	2	\$188.00
ľ	3	
ľ	4	\$376.00
ľ	5	
ľ	6	\$564.00
ľ	7	\$658.00
8 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1	\$57.50
	2	
	3	
	4	\$230.00
ļ	5	
	6	
	7	\$402.50
Compactor	1	\$59.50
	2	\$119.00
ŀ	3	\$178.50
ŀ	4	\$238.00
ŀ		
ŀ	6	
ŀ	7	\$416.50
Downsont Ball Offs and Compacts		compactors are pull rates only: total cost will be

Multifamily - Organic Waste Rates (Green Container)

Proposer Name: **WARE DISPOSAL INC.** Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Additional Containers for Organic Waste

Note: The following rates apply to Multifamily Customers. These are the rates that are requested in addition to the Minimum Default Collection Service. Organic Waste rates shall be no greater than the Refuse rates. The Minimum Default Collection Service includes the equivalent of 64 gallons of weekly Organic Waste Collection Service per Customer at no additional charge.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart		\$12.00
		\$22.00
		\$32.00
		\$42.00
		\$70.00
		\$108.00
		7 \$124.00
64-Gallon Cart		21.00
	2	2 \$ 32.00
	3	8 \$ 63.00
	4	\$ 80.00
		5 \$ 99.00
		5 \$ 115.00
	7	\$ 125.00
96-Gallon Cart		\$29.70
oo canon can		
	(
1 CY Dumpster		\$40.50
Ci Duilipstei		
	Į.	
	7	
1.5 CY Dumpster		\$43.20
		\$86.40
		\$129.60
	Į.	
		\$259.20
	7	\$302.40

2 CY Dumpster	1	\$46.80
2 C i Dumpster	2	\$93.60
	3	\$140.40
	4	\$187.20
	5	\$234.00
	6	\$280.80
	7	\$327.60
3 CY Dumpster	1	\$55.80
	2	\$111.60
	3	\$167.40
	4	\$223.20
	5	\$279.00
	6	\$334.80
	7	\$390.60
3 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1	\$103.50
	2	\$207.00
	3	\$310.50
	4	\$414.00
	5	\$517.50
	6	\$621.00
	7	\$724.50
Compactor	1	\$107.10
pastoi	2	\$214.20
	3	\$321.30
	4	\$428.40
	5	\$535.50
	6	\$642.60
	7	\$749.70

Residential - Trash Rates (Black Container)

Proposer Name: **WARE DISPOSAL INC.** Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Residential Collection Services (Three-Container)

Note: The following rates apply to Residential (Single Family) Customers. The Minimum Default Collection Service rate includes a minimum base rate for Refuse, Organic Waste, and Recyclables Collection Services. The minimum base rate for Refuse includes the equivalent of 64 gallons of weekly Organic Waste and 96 gallons of weekly Recycling Collection Service per Customer, both at no additional charge.

Recycling rates shall be no more than half of the Refuse rates and Organic Waste rates shall be no greater than the Refuse rates.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart	1	*
	2	·
		·
	(
		7 \$124.00
64-Gallon Cart	1	\$21.00
	2	\$32.00
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
96-Gallon Cart	1	·
	2	
	3	
	4	
	Ę	
	6	
	7	\$162.70
1 CY Dumpster	1	\$45.00
. or bumpotor	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	
1.5 CY Dumpster	1	\$48.00
-	2	\$96.00
	3	\$144.00
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	

2 CY Dumpster	1	\$52.00
	2	\$104.00
	3	\$156.00
	4	\$208.00
	5	\$260.00
	6	\$312.00
	7	\$364.00
2.0V D	1	\$92.00
3 CY Dumpster	2	\$184.00
	3	\$276.00
	4	\$300.00
	5	\$460.00
	6	\$552.00
	7	\$644.00
	,	Ψ044.00
4 CY Dumpster	1	\$148.00
	2	\$296.00
	3	\$444.00
	4	\$592.00
	5	\$740.00
	6	\$888.00
	7	\$1,036.00
6 CY Dumpster	1	\$188.00
	2	\$376.00
	3	\$564.00
	4	\$752.00
	5	\$940.00
	6 7	\$1,128.00
	1	\$1,316.00
8 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1	\$115.00
8 C1 t0 40 C1 Koll-olls	2	\$230.00
	3	\$345.00
	4	
	5	\$575.00
	6	\$690.00
	7	\$805.00
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Compactor	1	\$119.00
	2	\$238.00
	3	\$357.00
	4	\$476.00
	5	\$595.00
	6	\$714.00
	7	\$833.00

Discounted Rates for Customers with Waivers and Exemptions

Customer Scenarios	Monthly Rate
Customer that Self-Hauls Refuse, Recyclables and Organic Waste.	\$0.00 for Solid Waste Collection Services
Customer that Self-Hauls Refuse only (Customer still needs to subscribe to Organic Waste and Recyclables Collection)	\$0.00 for Refuse
Customer that Self-Hauls Organic Waste and has an Organic Waste waiver/exemption (Customer still needs to subscribe to Refuse and Recyclables Collection).	The Monthly Rate to Customer should be \$0.00 for Organic Waste. For Refuse, all monthly rates should be discounted by \$25.00 of the Solid Waste Collection Service Rates.

Residential - Recycling Rates (Blue Container)

Proposer Name: **WARE DISPOSAL INC.** Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Additional Containers for Recyclables

Note: The following rates apply to Residential (Single Family) Customers. These are the rates that are requested in addition to the Minimum Default Collection Service. Recycling rates shall be no more than half of the Refuse rates. The Minimum Default Collection Service includes the equivalent of 96 gallons of weekly Recycling Collection Service per Customer at no additional charge.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart		1 \$6.00
		2 \$11.00
		3 \$16.00
		4 \$21.00
		5 \$35.00
		6 \$54.00 7 \$62.00
		7 \$62.00
64-Gallon Cart		1 \$ 10.50
		1 \$ 10.50 2 \$ 16.00
		3 \$ 31.50
		4 \$ 40.00
		5 \$ 49.50
		6 \$ 57.50
		7 \$ 62.50
96-Gallon Cart		1 \$16.50
30-Ganon Gart		2 \$31.35
		3 \$41.35
		4 \$50.35
		5 \$59.35
		6 \$68.85
		7 \$81.35
4.0V.D		1 \$22.50
1 CY Dumpster		1 \$22.50 2 \$45.00
		3 \$67.50
		4 \$90.00
		5 \$112.50
		6 \$135.00
		7 \$157.50
1.5 CY Dumpster		1 \$24.00
		2 \$48.00
		3 \$72.00
		4 \$96.00
		5 \$120.00
		6 \$144.00
		7 \$168.00

2 CY Dumpster	1	
	2	
	3	
	4	\$104.00
	5	
	6	
	7	\$182.00
3 CY Dumpster	1	·
	2	
	3	
	4	\$150.00
	5	
	6	
	7	\$322.00
4 CV Dumpotor	4	\$74.00
4 CY Dumpster	1	
	2	
	3	
	5	
	6 7	\$444.00 \$518.00
	- 1	\$516.00
6 CY Dumpster	1 1	\$94.00
o o i Dampoto.	2	\$188.00
	3	
	4	\$376.00
	5	
	6	
	7	\$658.00
8 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1	
	2 3	\$115.00
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	\$402.50
Compactor	1	
	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	\$416.50

Residential - Organic Waste Rates (Green Container)

Proposer Name: **WARE DISPOSAL INC.** Exclusive Commercial Franchise Services Service Area: San Gabriel Valley West

Additional Containers for Organic Waste

Note: The following rates apply to Residential (Single Family) Customers. These are the rates that are requested in addition to the Minimum Default Collection Service. Organic Waste rates shall be no greater than the Refuse rates. The Minimum Default Collection Service includes the equivalent of 64 gallons of weekly Organic Waste Collection Service per Customer at no additional charge.

Service Description	Collection Frequency (No. of Pickups per Week)	Monthly Unit Price/Rate
32-Gallon Cart	1	
	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	\$124.00
64-Gallon Cart	1	
	2	
	3	
	4	\$ 80.00
	5	
	6	
	7	\$ 125.00
96-Gallon Cart	1	
	2	
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	•
	7	\$146.43
1 CY Dumpster	1	·
	2	
	3	•
	4	
	5	
	6	
	7	\$283.50

1.5 CY Dumpster	1	\$43.20
	2	\$86.40
	3	\$129.60
	4	\$172.80
	5	\$216.00
	6	\$259.20
	7	\$302.40
2 CY Dumpster	1	·
	2	\$93.60
	3	
	4	\$187.20
	5	
	6	
	7	\$327.60
3 CY Dumpster	1	\$55.80
-	2	\$111.60
	3	\$167.40
	4	\$223.20
	5	\$279.00
	6	\$334.80
	7	\$390.60
8 CY to 40 CY Roll-offs	1	\$103.50
	2	\$207.00
	3	\$310.50
	4	\$414.00
	5	\$517.50
	6	\$621.00
	7	\$724.50
Compactor	1	\$107.10
•	2	\$214.20
	3	\$321.30
	4	\$428.40
	5	
	6	
	7	\$749.70
Dormonant Ball Offs and Co		